
2021-22 Sports Information
*Due to Covid-19, all dates and programs are tentative and/or subject to change*

Here are some things to keep in mind for the upcoming 2021-22 Sports Seasons at CPHS.  You
can’t begin practicing until these are completed:

1. Complete the Online Sports Registration: All 2021-22 Sports Registration for Sager/CPHS is now
open online using Final Forms. Please visit cphawksathletics.com for access and instructions! You can
also visit https://collegeplace-wa.finalforms.com

2. After completing your online forms, you may be required to fill out additional medical forms with the
school nurse, depending on your student’s specific medical needs.

3. Get a sports physical examination.  The doctor will complete a form at the time of your physical.
Bring this form to the CPHS Athletic office. Sports physicals are valid for a 24-month period. You can
check the expiration of your sports physical on Final Forms or by contacting the Athletics Office.

4. Verify insurance coverage, by either purchasing school insurance or carrying personal insurance.
Parents/guardians can purchase school insurance at the CPHS office.

5. Pay the $25.00 ASB Fee, no sport specific fees at this time. Please pay online through Skyward
or at the CPHS or District Front Offices. Financial assistance and/or fee reductions are available.
Please work with the Athletics Office.

Sport Start Date Coach Contact Email
Football August 18, 2021 TBD kjames@cpps.org

Girls Soccer August 23, 2021 Russ Carder rcarder@cpps.org

Volleyball August 23, 2021 Angie Potts anjeanette_potts@yahoo.com

Cross Country August 23, 2021 Darin Durand ddurand@cpps.org

Fall Cheer* August 23, 2021 Brooke Perkins bperkins@cpps.org

Wrestling November 15, 2021 Mike Holden mholden2007@gmail.com

Boys Basketball November 15, 2021 TBD kjames@cpps.org

Girls Basketball November 15, 2021 Julie Hill jhill@cpps.org

Winter Cheer** November 15, 2021 Brooke Perkins bperkins@cpps.org

Baseball February 28, 2022 Devon Bouvier dbouvier@cpps.org

Golf February 28, 2022 Bill Fleenor fleenorbill@hotmail.com

Boys Soccer February 28, 2022 Adam Gervis agervis@cpps.org

Softball February 28, 2022 Corey Davis cdavis@cpps.org

Tennis February 28, 2022 TBD kjames@cpps.org

Track and Field February 28, 2022 Tim Hutchison thutchison@cpps.org
*Fall Cheer Tryouts will be held June 16-18, 8-10am, in the CPHS Gym
**Winter Cheer Tryouts will be announced at a later date.



Other Important Dates:

1. We will offer in-person Iron Hawks/Raiders weight training this summer for incoming grades 7-12.
-Starts on June 14, runs Mon-Thu from 7-8am and 8:15-9:15am in Sager Gym.

2. AUGUST 16- DISTRICT REGISTRATION FAIR in the CPHS Commons, 8am-3pm- Athletic
Department will be available if you need help or support with online registration or fees.

Download the College Place Public Schools App

The official app for College Place Public Schools, WA allows users direct access to the most recent news,
announcements and event calendars. Customize the app to display information relevant to a specific campus
and to receive important notifications from the district. Users may also access the directory of district faculty

and staff, view dining menus, find the location of district events, contact campuses and departments, and follow
athletic scores and updates, and much more.

*Be sure to select notifications for your specific needs such as Athletics!

Stay up to date for all Sager and CPHS Sports

We are currently transitioning to the WPA Network and leaving the RSchoolToday Activity Scheduler App.
That app will no longer be purposeful for CPPS Athletic Activities. We will disseminate information in the near
future through our  new website, cphawksathletics.com, Athletics website, Facebook, and Instagram.

All sports schedules, scores, and additional athletic information can now be found on cphawksathletics.com.
This will be the most accurate and up-to-date information.

**We encourage parents to add the cphawksathletics.com site as a bookmark or button on your
phone home screen. Instructions are below:
Iphone: Navigate to the site that you want to create a Home screen shortcut to. Tap the Share
icon (the square with an arrow pointing out of it) at the bottom of the screen. Scroll down to
the list of actions and tap Add to Home Screen.
Android: Open the website or web page you want to pin to your home screen. Tap the menu
icon (3 dots in upper right-hand corner) and tap Add to homescreen. You'll be able to enter a
name for the shortcut and then Chrome will add it to your home screen.

Important Links for information:
-CPHS and Sager Athletics/Activities Info- cphawksathletics.com
-Washington Interscholastic Activities Association- wiaa.com
-South Central Athletic Conference- scacconference.org
-CPPS Athletics Facebook Page
-Instagram cphawks_athletics tag name

Questions?  Contact the Activities/Athletics Department, (509) 522-3312, ext. 4123:
Kenneth James- kjames@cpps.org

https://cphawksathletics.com/
mailto:kjames@cpps.org

